
Federal Consulting Group to Relocate 
 
The Federal Consulting Group (FCG) of the National Business Center (NBC) in the U.S. 
Department of the Interior will be moving to a new location on Tuesday, February 10, 2009.  Our 
new address is: 
 
1849 C St, NW  MS 314 
Washington, DC 20240-0001 
 
We will also be changing telephone numbers. 
  
FCG Main Number:  202-513-8687 
FCG Fax Number:  202-513-7686 
 
Ron Oberbillig, Acting Assistant Director 
202-513-7677 
Ron_Oberbillig@nbc.gov
 
Ann Mazur, Chief Financial Officer 
202-513-7685 
Ann_Mazur@nbc.gov
 
Melonita Andrews, Administrative Officer 
202-513-7679 
Melonita_Andrews@nbc.gov
 
Lee Salmon, Executive Coaching Program Manager 
202-513-7672 
Lee_Salmon@nbc.gov
 
Susan Grow, Performance Measurement Consultant 
202-513-7671 
Susan_Grow@nbc.gov
 
Ted Kniker, Executive Consultant 
202-513-7656 
Ted_Kniker@nbc.gov
 
Nana Ndur-Osei, Program Analyst 
202-513-7676 
Nana_Ndur-Osei@nbc.gov
 
Brendan Jinnohara, Program Analyst 
202-513-7678 
Brendan_Jinnohara@nbc.gov
 
If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us. 
 
 
The Federal Consulting Group 
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